PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
iVOW, Inc.	12/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viking Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 900	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5941818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)857-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 843-5000

Email: rlopez@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: ATTN: Patent Group

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-2155

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 306921-100 VIKING/IVOW

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin J. Zimmer

Total Attachments: 2 source=5941818#page1.tif source=5941818#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018590 FRAME: 0015

500189363

\$40,00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, iVOW, Inc. (formally named Vista Medical Technologies, Inc.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at San Diego, California (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the full owner of the following United States Patents and the inventions described and claimed therein:

PATENT NO.	<u>ISSUED</u>	TITLE
5,941,818	08/24/1999	Endoscope Video Camera With Malleable Support

WHEREAS, Viking Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 900, San Diego, California 92122 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) has acquired from the ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and the inventions described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm such acquisition of patents by ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the said inventions and patents and all reissues and continuations thereof, including any and all patents and like rights of exclusion heretofore obtained in foreign countries with respect to any of said inventions and the right to file for patents and like rights of exclusion in foreign countries with respect to said invention(s), together with all claims, if any, which may have arisen with respect thereto prior to the date of this instrument, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or like rights of exclusion of the United States and other

522198 v1/SD

PATENT REEL: 018590 FRAME: 0016 countries foreign thereto are or may be respectively granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of rights as herein contemplated and to permit said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer effective this _____ day of December, 2006.

iVOW, Inc.

By: _

Richard Gomberg, CFC

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

State of California) County of San Diego)

On this day of December, 2006, before me personally came Richard Gomberg, to me personally known and known to me to be the CFO of the party identified as ASSIGNOR, who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf

of and as authorized by ASSIGNOR.

RULA E. LOPEZ
Commission # 1427119
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2007

Notary/Public

522198 v1/SD

PATENT REEL: 018590 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 12/06/2006